CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 2

NUECES COUNTY, NUECES COUNTY HOSPITAL DISTRICT
AND THOMAS L. GRAHAM ‘

WHEREAS, the County of Nueces, Nueces County Hospital District and Thomas L,
Graham (Contractor herein) entered into a Contract on March 11, 2020 for personal
services described as “a communications plan to assess the communications, public
education, and engagement needs of the community and identify and implement steps to
address through public education, public health care issues and available services for
mental health issues, opioid addiction issues, COVID-19 (coronavirus) issues and other
health care concerns within Nueces County.” The original term of the Contract is
designated as February 17, 2020 to October 31, 2020.

WHEREAS, on April 13, 2020, the parties amended the Contract by a Letter Agreement,
The services to be provided by the Contractor were amended to add services for an upgrade
to the current NCHD website to improve presentation, usability, Nueces Aid Program
application processing and provision of information to stakeholders and the public.,” The
Letter Agreement also provided additional fees in the amount of $39,000 for the additional
services,

WHEREAS, the parties now want to extend the term of the Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, Nueces County, Nueces County Hospital District and Thomas L.
Graham in consideration of the mutual agreements contained in the original contract,
Contract amendment of April 13, 2020 — Letter Agreement and additional time provided
pursuant to this amendment do hereby mutually agree:

1. To strike the first sentence in Article 3 in the original Contract describing
the term of the agreement as February 17, 2020 to October 31, 2020 and
replace it with the following;:

Term of this Agreement shall be from February 17, 2020 to January 31,
2021.

2. To strike the date of June/July in Attachment C-1: Fee Schedule of the
Contract Amendment of April 13, 2020 — Letter Agreement and replace
with the following:

Deliverable Date
Develop & Upgrade NCHD Website January 31, 2020 $20,000




3. All other provisions of original contract and the Contract amendment of
April 13, 2020 shall remain the same. This amendment does not provide
for any changes/ amendments to the services or monies paid to the
Contractor or any other provisions of the parties agreements already in
effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Nueces County, Nueces County Hospital District and Thomas L. Graham
executed these presents in {riplicate,

NUECES COUNTY NUECES COUNTY HOSPITAL DISTRICT
BY: BY:

Barbara Canales Jonny F. Hipp

Nueces County Judge Administrator/Chief Executive Officer
DATE: DATE:
ATTEST: THOMAS L. GRAHAM

Ve
o/ Syl

BY: BY:
County Clerk Thomas L. Graham

DATE: DATE: 10/30/2020




